
INTER LEAGUE HOME AND AWAY 
DIVISION ONE 2009-10

Winner:

Brighton A

Runner-Up:

Redhill A

Most player wins:

Geoff Jukes (9 wins)



TEAM P W D L F A Aggregate Team Ave Player Ave PTS

1 Brighton A 10 8 0 2 45 25 541970 54197 7742 16

2 Redhill A 10 8 0 2 43 27 420150 42015 6002 16

3 Worthing A 10 7 0 3 49 21 499450 49945 7135 14

4 Worthing B 10 4 0 6 30 40 382940 38294 5471 8

5 Tunbridge Wells 10 3 0 7 28 42 338030 33803 4829 6

6 Littlehampton 10 0 0 10 15 55 247260 24726 3532 0

FINAL TABLE



Littlehampton 0 Worthing A 7
Redhill A 5 Tunbridge Wells 2

Worthing B 2 Brighton A 5

Brighton A 4 Redhill A 3
Tunbridge Wells 4 Littlehampton 3

Worthing A 2 Worthing B 5

Littlehampton 2 Redhill A 5
Tunbridge Wells 3 Worthing B 4

Worthing A 5 Brighton A 2

Brighton A 7 Tunbridge Wells 0
Redhill A 4 Worthing A 3

Worthing B 5 Littlehampton 2

Littlehampton 1 Brighton A 6
Redhill A 6 Worthing B 1

Worthing A 5 Tunbridge Wells 2

Brighton A 5 Worthing B 2
Tunbridge Wells 3 Redhill A 4

Worthing A 7 Littlehampton 0

Littlehampton 2 Tunbridge Wells 5
Redhill A 4 Brighton A 3

Worthing B 1 Worthing A 6

Brighton A 4 Worthing A 3
Redhill A 5 Littlehampton 2

Worthing B 2 Tunbridge Wells 5

Littlehampton 1 Worthing B 6
Tunbridge Wells 3 Brighton A 4

Worthing A 5 Redhill A 2

Brighton A 5 Littlehampton 2
Tunbridge Wells 1 Worthing A 6

Worthing B 2 Redhill A 5

SERIES SIX

SERIES SEVEN

SERIES EIGHT

SERIES NINE

SERIES TEN

SERIES FIVE

RESULTS

SERIES ONE

SERIES TWO

SERIES THREE

SERIES FOUR
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1 Geoff Jukes Redhill A 10 9 9 1 85540 8554 13360 47.1 8 3 0 0

2 Nigel Senior Brighton A 10 6 8 2 104830 10483 23200 43.8 8 5 3 2

3 Ian Lelliott Worthing A 9 5 8 1 90520 10058 15870 43.7 8 6 1 0

4 Pete Sainsbury Tunbridge Wells 10 10 8 2 86610 8661 15340 N/A 9 3 1 0

5 Richard Wooton Brighton A 10 4 8 2 83970 8397 16440 43.9 8 3 1 0

6 Gary Powell Redhill A 9 9 8 1 74050 8228 11860 N/A 7 3 0 0

7 Neil Higgins Worthing A 9 6 8 1 70330 7814 12210 42.6 8 2 0 0

8 Kevin Tunstall Worthing A 10 3 7 3 91570 9157 17680 39.6 9 3 1 0

9 Kevin Hall Brighton A 10 6 7 3 79690 7969 13910 37.2 7 4 0 0

10 Barry Holt Worthing A 9 5 7 2 58590 6510 9010 37.6 6 0 0 0

11 Jim Millward Brighton A 7 5 6 1 81040 11577 17890 33.0 7 3 3 0

12 Steve Mariner Brighton A 9 4 6 3 76460 8496 16930 33.3 6 3 2 0

13 Dave Ingram Worthing A 10 6 6 4 56380 5638 12270 32.1 6 1 0 0

14 Martin Smith Worthing A 10 4 6 4 53310 5331 12120 32.4 5 1 0 0

15 Dave Constable Redhill A 10 0 6 4 41290 4129 8900 N/A 5 0 0 0

16 Nick Brown Worthing B 10 8 5 5 74870 7487 16050 27.0 8 2 1 0

17 Steve Beach Littlehampton 8 7 5 3 55630 6954 13560 26.5 5 2 0 0

18 Bryan Stevens Tunbridge Wells 10 9 5 5 69520 6952 14070 N/A 5 3 0 0

19 Dave France Worthing B 10 6 5 5 65890 6589 12260 26.9 6 3 0 0

20 Jim Greensted Redhill A 9 5 5 4 58510 6501 11580 27.1 6 1 0 0

21 Neale Chamberlain Tunbridge Wells 10 8 5 5 65010 6501 13880 N/A 6 3 0 0

22 Terry Oakley Redhill A 10 7 5 5 61700 6170 12770 N/A 6 3 0 0

23 Doug Mahy Worthing B 10 2 5 5 46990 4699 12740 28.0 4 2 0 0

24 Dave Simmonds Littlehampton 10 8 5 5 46870 4687 9610 25.6 4 0 0 0

25 Chris Lawman Worthing A 7 5 4 3 45990 6570 13400 20.8 4 2 0 0

26 Jason Wadsworth Redhill A 6 0 4 2 36740 6123 8640 N/A 4 0 0 0

27 Brian Richards Worthing B 9 7 4 5 48910 5434 11890 20.7 4 1 0 0

28 Chris Tupper Brighton A 9 3 4 5 42110 4679 8340 21.7 4 0 0 0

29 Martin Russell Tunbridge Wells 10 0 4 6 39980 3998 12260 N/A 3 1 0 0

30 Mal Spier Worthing B 4 3 3 1 36330 9083 12700 16.2 3 2 0 0

31 Tony Lewis Worthing A 6 1 3 3 32760 5460 12810 16.6 3 1 0 0

32 Paul Barnett Worthing B 8 6 3 5 39820 4978 12690 15.5 3 1 0 0

33 Laurie Roberts Redhill A 6 1 3 3 28490 4748 9640 N/A 2 0 0 0

34 Clive Thompson Redhill A 7 2 3 4 31170 4453 6350 16.3 3 0 0 0

35 Chris Reeves Brighton A 10 5 3 7 40330 4033 10250 15.9 3 1 0 0

36 Alan Messer Littlehampton 9 7 3 6 33170 3686 11060 16.1 3 1 0 0

37 Bill Kerr Worthing B 10 0 3 7 35120 3512 8120 17.1 3 0 0 0

38 Richard Corbould Tunbridge Wells 9 3 3 6 28200 3133 9030 N/A 2 0 0 0

39 Dave Reeves Brighton A 4 2 2 2 26690 6673 15370 11.0 2 1 1 0

40 Ian Wright Tunbridge Wells 9 4 2 7 23730 2637 6600 N/A 2 0 0 0

41 Martin Leach Tunbridge Wells 1 0 1 0 7610 7610 7610 N/A 1 0 0 0

42 Pete Brown Brighton A 1 0 1 0 6850 6850 6850 5.6 1 0 0 0

43 Phil Oakley Worthing B 5 3 1 4 19840 3968 6040 5.3 3 0 0 0

44 Gary Ridley Worthing B 4 0 1 3 15170 3793 6810 5.6 1 0 0 0

45 Dave Hampton Littlehampton 10 2 1 9 30860 3086 6430 5.7 1 0 0 0

46 Jason Clough Littlehampton 8 1 1 7 19980 2498 5900 5.7 2 0 0 0

47 Eric Hampton Littlehampton 1 1 0 1 5540 5540 5540 0.1 1 0 0 0

48 Hayley Tunstall Littlehampton 7 4 0 7 19570 2796 6080 0.1 1 0 0 0

49 Steve Hawkes Littlehampton 2 1 0 2 5370 2685 2700 0.0 0 0 0 0

50 Paul Olver Littlehampton 10 3 0 10 25430 2543 4640 0.2 0 0 0 0

51 Vinny Mitchell Tunbridge Wells 9 0 0 9 15210 1690 7160 N/A 1 0 0 0

52 Trevor Foard Littlehampton 1 0 0 1 1240 1240 1240 0.0 0 0 0 0

53 Brian Mason Tunbridge Wells 2 1 0 2 2160 1080 2160 N/A 0 0 0 0

54 Paul Clifford Littlehampton 4 1 0 4 3600 900 1380 0.0 0 0 0 0

55 Colin Robbins Redhill A 3 2 0 3 2660 887 1130 N/A 0 0 0 0

PLAYER STATISTICS



STATISTICS TOTAL HOME AWAY LEG 1 HOME AWAY LEG 2 HOME AWAY LEG 3 HOME AWAY LEG 4 HOME AWAY LEG 5 HOME AWAY LEG 6 HOME AWAY LEG 7 HOME AWAY

Matches 30

Matches won 16 14

Matches won % 53.3% 46.7%

Legs 210 30 30 30 30 30 30 30

Walkovers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Legs won 105 105 20 10 13 17 7 23 21 9 14 16 12 18 18 12

Legs won % 50.0% 50.0% 66.7% 33.3% 43.3% 56.7% 23.3% 76.7% 70.0% 30.0% 46.7% 53.3% 40.0% 60.0% 60.0% 40.0%

Legs won with break 133 59 74 20 17 23 21 16 18 18

Legs won with break % 63.3% 65.6% 61.7% 66.7% 56.7% 76.7% 70.0% 53.3% 60.0% 60.0%

Legs won against break 77 46 31 10 13 7 9 14 12 12

Legs won against break % 36.7% 38.3% 34.4% 33.3% 43.3% 23.3% 30.0% 46.7% 40.0% 40.0%

Total points 2429800 1219800 1210000 384750 241210 143540 332520 133920 198600 367470 128540 238930 352910 239090 113820 347730 136320 211410 290320 107750 182570 354100 232970 121130

Match average 80993

Team average 40497 40660 40333

Highest team score 71600 71440 71600

Lowest team score 15060 15680 15060

Highest team losing score 49860 43280 49860

Lowest team winning score 35020 37790 35020

Player average 5785 5809 5762 6413 8040 4785 5542 4464 6620 6125 4285 7964 5882 7970 3794 5796 4544 7047 4839 3592 6086 5902 7766 4038

Average with break 7356 7925 6929 8040 8040 6620 6620 7964 7964 7970 7970 7047 7047 6086 6086 7766 7766

Average against break 4214 4221 4205 4785 4785 4464 4464 4285 4285 3794 3794 4544 4544 3592 3592 4038 4038

Average winning score 9066 9133 8998 10199 10605 9388 8321 7674 8815 9376 8801 9550 9254 9891 7769 9025 7077 10729 7854 7232 8268 9431 10665 7580

Average losing score 2505 2484 2526 2626 2911 2483 2763 2009 3749 2873 2910 2753 2509 3487 2090 2566 2328 2839 1824 1165 2812 2372 3417 1676

Highest score 23200 23200 20050 17890 17890 15240 16440 16440 16050 17820 14480 17820 15340 15340 11110 20050 10890 20050 15370 12740 15370 23200 23200 10210

Highest score with break 23200 23200 20050 17890 17890 16050 16050 17820 17820 15340 15340 20050 20050 15370 15370 23200 23200

Highest score against break 16440 16440 15240 15240 15240 16440 16440 14480 14480 11110 11110 10890 10890 12740 12740 10210 10210

Highest losing score 9030 7530 9030 6840 5980 6840 7770 5230 7770 6600 6600 5100 9030 6040 9030 7470 7470 6250 5610 4140 5610 7530 7530 5080

Highest losing score with break 7770 7530 7770 5980 5980 7770 7770 5100 5100 6040 6040 6250 6250 5610 5610 7530 7530

Highest losing score against break 9030 7470 9030 6840 6840 5230 5230 6600 6600 9030 9030 7470 7470 4140 4140 5080 5080

Lowest winning score 2410 2500 2410 4260 4260 6730 3120 3120 4820 4760 4760 5800 5600 5680 5600 2410 3300 2410 3060 4790 3060 2500 2500 3220

Lowest winning score with break 2410 2500 2410 4260 4260 4820 4820 5800 5800 5680 5680 2410 2410 3060 3060 2500 2500

Lowest winning score against break 3120 3120 3220 6730 6730 3120 3120 4760 4760 5600 5600 3300 3300 4790 4790 3220 3220

Total Ranking Points 1134.1 571.2 562.9 162.9 104.9 58.0 162.4 74.0 88.4 160.4 40.5 119.9 160.7 109.5 51.2 163.8 79.6 84.2 161.0 68.0 93.0 162.9 94.7 68.2

Ranking Points per leg 5.4 5.4 5.4 5.3 5.4 5.5 5.4 5.4

Average Ranking Points per leg 2.7 2.7 3.5 1.9 2.5 2.9 1.4 4.0 3.7 1.7 2.7 2.8 2.3 3.1 3.2 2.3

Average Ranking Points with break 3.3 3.4 3.2 3.5 3.5 2.9 2.9 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.7 2.8 2.8 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.2

Average Ranking Points against break 2.1 2.2 2.0 1.9 1.9 2.5 2.5 1.4 1.4 1.7 1.7 2.7 2.7 2.3 2.3 2.3 2.3



Paul Olver * 510 0.0 0 Neil Higgins 10820 5.8 1

Jason Clough 5230 0.1 0 Barry Holt * 7030 5.1 1

Trevor Foard 1240 0.0 0 Dave Ingram * 9470 5.2 1

Dave Simmonds * 940 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 10890 5.8 1

Dave Hampton 280 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 15870 5.4 1

Hayley Tunstall 4140 0.0 0 Chris Lawman * 4490 5.0 1

Alan Messer * 3340 0.0 0 Martin Smith 5830 5.6 1

15680 0 64400 7

Colin Robbins * 1130 N/A 0 Martin Russell 12260 N/A 1

Dave Constable 6670 N/A 1 Neale Chamberlain * 5030 N/A 0

Jim Greensted 4160 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 9410 N/A 1

Terry Oakley * 12770 N/A 1 Ian Wright 160 N/A 0

Geoff Jukes 8540 5.7 1 Bryan Stevens * 4680 N/A 0

Clive Thompson 6350 5.6 1 Richard Corbould * 2320 N/A 0

Gary Powell * 10610 N/A 1 Vinny Mitchell 1900 N/A 0

50230 5 35760 2

Brian Richards * 5250 0.1 0 Steve Mariner 7340 5.7 1

Doug Mahy 4780 5.6 1 Chris Reeves * 4050 0.0 0

Nick Brown 6100 0.1 0 Richard Wooton * 11760 5.3 1

Phil Oakley * 6040 0.1 0 Jim Millward 9410 5.7 1

Dave France 430 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 18140 5.5 1

Bill Kerr 370 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 12620 5.3 1

Paul Barnett * 4160 5.0 1 Chris Tupper 1790 0.0 0

27130 2 65110 5

Worthing B Brighton A

Redhill A Tunbridge Wells

SERIES ONE SCORES

Littlehampton Worthing A



Jim Millward * 16710 5.4 1 Colin Robbins 1000 N/A 0

Steve Mariner 1820 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 10870 5.2 1

Chris Reeves 5980 0.1 0 Gary Powell * 9830 N/A 1

Chris Tupper * 8340 5.2 1 Clive Thompson 4100 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 4010 5.5 1 Terry Oakley * 240 N/A 0

Kevin Hall 1770 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 11580 5.3 1

Nigel Senior * 5580 5.1 1 Dave Constable 3850 N/A 0

44210 4 41470 3

Bryan Stevens * 11580 N/A 1 Paul Olver 2890 0.0 0

Ian Wright 920 N/A 0 Dave Simmonds * 5710 5.1 1

Richard Corbould 190 N/A 0 Steve Beach * 11850 5.3 1

Pete Sainsbury * 11060 N/A 1 Hayley Tunstall 2740 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell 7160 N/A 0 Alan Messer * 11060 5.3 1

Martin Russell 4790 N/A 1 Dave Hampton * 3230 0.0 0

Neale Chamberlain * 8550 N/A 1 Jason Clough 330 0.0 0

44250 4 37810 3

Dave Ingram * 2500 0.0 0 Bill Kerr 7960 5.7 1

Ian Lelliott 220 0.0 0 Brian Richards * 9660 5.2 1

Barry Holt 7440 5.7 1 Nick Brown * 5100 0.1 0

Martin Smith * 3500 0.0 0 Doug Mahy 5600 5.6 1

Kevin Tunstall 7070 5.7 1 Paul Barnett * 6250 0.1 0

Neil Higgins 540 0.0 0 Dave France * 11490 5.3 1

Chris Lawman * 660 0.0 0 Mal Spier 9430 5.7 1

21930 2 55490 5

Worthing A Worthing B

Tunbridge Wells Littlehampton

SERIES TWO SCORES

Brighton A Redhill A



Eric Hampton * 5540 0.1 0 Jason Wadsworth 6730 N/A 1

Paul Olver 980 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 9080 5.2 1

Jason Clough 1940 0.0 0 Laurie Roberts * 9640 N/A 1

Dave Simmonds * 7710 5.1 1 Terry Oakley 3480 N/A 0

Alan Messer 7510 5.7 1 Gary Powell * 4310 N/A 0

Dave Hampton 810 0.0 0 Clive Thompson * 6350 5.1 1

Hayley Tunstall * 1330 0.0 0 Dave Constable 3220 N/A 1

25820 2 42810 5

Bryan Stevens * 14070 N/A 1 Bill Kerr 1840 0.0 0

Ian Wright 30 N/A 0 Nick Brown * 16050 5.4 1

Richard Corbould 2220 N/A 0 Brian Richards * 6460 5.1 1

Pete Sainsbury * 10240 N/A 1 Gary Ridley 3630 0.0 0

Vinny Mitchell 850 N/A 0 Mal Spier * 10020 5.2 1

Martin Russell 1380 N/A 0 Dave France * 8540 5.2 1

Neale Chamberlain * 13880 N/A 1 Doug Mahy 1730 0.0 0

42670 3 48270 4

Chris Lawman * 11430 5.3 1 Chris Tupper 2490 0.0 0

Dave Ingram 2010 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 10950 5.2 1

Barry Holt 9010 5.7 1 Chris Reeves * 2990 0.0 0

Ian Lelliott * 13470 5.3 1 Nigel Senior 280 0.0 0

Martin Smith 7260 5.7 1 Steve Mariner * 3970 0.0 0

Tony Lewis 1170 0.0 0 Jim Millward * 5350 5.1 1

Kevin Tunstall * 10650 5.2 1 Richard Wooton 5080 0.1 0

55000 5 31110 2

Worthing A Brighton A

Tunbridge Wells Worthing B

SERIES THREE SCORES

Littlehampton Redhill A



Chris Reeves * 10250 5.2 1 Martin Russell 4540 N/A 0

Richard Wooton 16440 6.0 1 Pete Sainsbury * 600 N/A 0

Steve Mariner 14480 5.9 1 Bryan Stevens * 1780 N/A 0

Chris Tupper * 7540 5.1 1 Vinny Mitchell 1450 N/A 0

Dave Reeves 6650 5.6 1 Ian Wright * 2310 N/A 0

Nigel Senior 5290 5.6 1 Richard Corbould * 2110 N/A 0

Kevin Hall * 5280 5.1 1 Neale Chamberlain 2270 N/A 0

65930 7 15060 0

Geoff Jukes * 4260 5.0 1 Martin Smith 770 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 8640 N/A 1 Kevin Tunstall * 7770 0.1 0

Clive Thompson 1380 0.0 0 Barry Holt * 8980 5.2 1

Jim Greensted * 3510 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott 6960 5.6 1

Laurie Roberts 8220 N/A 1 Dave Ingram * 1500 0.0 0

Dave Constable 0 N/A 0 Neil Higgins * 9260 5.2 1

Terry Oakley * 11780 N/A 1 Chris Lawman 2220 0.0 0

37790 4 37460 3

Nick Brown * 9790 5.2 1 Paul Olver 1580 0.0 0

Phil Oakley 5150 0.1 0 Steve Beach * 6540 5.1 1

Paul Barnett 1730 0.0 0 Dave Simmonds * 9560 5.2 1

Brian Richards * 11890 5.3 1 Dave Hampton 780 0.0 0

Bill Kerr 8120 5.7 1 Alan Messer * 1360 0.0 0

Doug Mahy 12740 5.9 1 Hayley Tunstall * 670 0.0 0

Dave France * 12260 5.3 1 Jason Clough 3500 0.0 0

61680 5 23990 2

Worthing B Littlehampton

Redhill A Worthing A

SERIES FOUR SCORES

Brighton A Tunbridge Wells



Steve Beach * 2350 0.0 0 Steve Mariner 15240 6.0 1

Dave Hampton 4990 5.6 1 Dave Reeves * 4000 0.0 0

Paul Olver 3460 0.0 0 Kevin Hall * 9730 5.2 1

Dave Simmonds * 3520 0.0 0 Chris Reeves 5680 5.6 1

Hayley Tunstall 0 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 20050 5.6 1

Paul Clifford 480 0.0 0 Richard Wooton * 9800 5.2 1

Alan Messer * 2550 0.0 0 Chris Tupper 7100 5.7 1

17350 1 71600 6

Geoff Jukes * 9730 5.2 1 Bill Kerr 3120 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 7090 5.7 1 Mal Spier * 4180 0.0 0

Jason Wadsworth 590 N/A 0 Nick Brown * 12010 5.3 1

Gary Powell * 10910 N/A 1 Paul Barnett 730 0.0 0

Laurie Roberts 4820 N/A 1 Doug Mahy * 0 0.0 0

Dave Constable 6670 N/A 1 Dave France * 2830 0.0 0

Terry Oakley * 8070 N/A 1 Gary Ridley 2800 0.0 0

47880 6 25670 1

Neil Higgins * 8940 5.2 1 Martin Russell 920 N/A 0

Martin Smith 4290 0.0 0 Bryan Stevens * 5840 N/A 1

Barry Holt 3470 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 8370 N/A 1

Chris Lawman * 7920 5.1 1 Vinny Mitchell 480 N/A 0

Kevin Tunstall 8620 5.7 1 Neale Chamberlain * 3870 N/A 0

Dave Ingram 5180 5.6 1 Ian Wright * 4140 N/A 0

Tony Lewis * 12810 5.3 1 Richard Corbould 0 N/A 0

51230 5 23620 2

Worthing A Tunbridge Wells

Redhill A Worthing B

SERIES FIVE SCORES

Littlehampton Brighton A



Steve Mariner * 16930 5.4 1 Bill Kerr 270 0.0 0

Pete Brown 6850 5.6 1 Brian Richards * 1600 0.0 0

Kevin Hall 13910 5.9 1 Nick Brown * 390 0.0 0

Chris Reeves * 2680 0.0 0 Dave France 11110 5.8 1

Richard Wooton 680 0.0 0 Mal Spier * 12700 5.3 1

Chris Tupper 7190 5.7 1 Paul Barnett * 3950 0.0 0

Nigel Senior * 23200 5.7 1 Doug Mahy 0 0.0 0

71440 5 30020 2

Pete Sainsbury * 5980 N/A 0 Jason Wadsworth 8150 N/A 1

Martin Leach 7610 N/A 1 Geoff Jukes * 1610 0.0 0

Ian Wright 6600 N/A 0 Gary Powell * 7130 N/A 1

Bryan Stevens * 13880 N/A 1 Laurie Roberts 0 N/A 0

Richard Corbould 3300 N/A 1 Terry Oakley * 2750 N/A 0

Martin Russell 550 N/A 0 Jim Greensted * 8930 5.2 1

Neale Chamberlain * 2100 N/A 0 Dave Constable 8900 N/A 1

40020 3 37470 4

Neil Higgins * 5520 5.1 1 Dave Hampton 1780 0.0 0

Tony Lewis 3120 5.5 1 Paul Olver * 2880 0.0 0

Barry Holt 4760 5.6 1 Steve Beach * 3910 0.0 0

Martin Smith * 6240 5.1 1 Jason Clough 2130 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall 6270 5.6 1 Hayley Tunstall * 6080 0.1 0

Ian Lelliott 11070 5.8 1 Alan Messer * 0 0.0 0

Dave Ingram * 12270 5.3 1 Dave Simmonds 820 0.0 0

49250 7 17600 0

Worthing A Littlehampton

Tunbridge Wells Redhill A

SERIES SIX SCORES

Brighton A Worthing B



Steve Beach * 13560 5.3 1 Brian Mason 0 N/A 0

Paul Olver 3030 0.0 0 Bryan Stevens * 4820 N/A 1

Dave Hampton 6430 0.1 0 Pete Sainsbury * 9130 N/A 1

Dave Simmonds * 9610 5.2 1 Vinny Mitchell 280 N/A 0

Steve Hawkes 2700 0.0 0 Neale Chamberlain * 11370 N/A 1

Alan Messer 390 0.0 0 Ian Wright * 3060 N/A 1

Hayley Tunstall * 4610 0.0 0 Martin Russell 6360 N/A 1

40330 2 35020 5

Geoff Jukes * 13360 5.3 1 Chris Reeves 780 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 3170 0.0 0 Nigel Senior * 11250 5.3 1

Clive Thompson 4020 0.0 0 Steve Mariner * 5800 5.1 1

Gary Powell * 6700 N/A 1 Kevin Hall 2570 0.0 0

Laurie Roberts 2400 N/A 0 Richard Wooton * 7090 5.1 1

Dave Constable 5750 N/A 1 Jim Millward * 5610 0.1 0

Terry Oakley * 6760 N/A 1 Chris Tupper 1920 0.0 0

42160 4 35020 3

Nick Brown * 7830 5.1 1 Tony Lewis 6840 0.1 0

Phil Oakley 550 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 9390 5.2 1

Bill Kerr 3010 0.0 0 Barry Holt * 8900 5.2 1

Paul Barnett * 4630 0.0 0 Dave Ingram 7610 5.7 1

Doug Mahy 2530 0.0 0 Neil Higgins * 12210 5.3 1

Brian Richards 2280 0.0 0 Martin Smith * 4650 5.0 1

Dave France * 3300 0.0 0 Kevin Tunstall 9520 5.8 1

24130 1 59120 6

Worthing B Worthing A

Redhill A Brighton A

SERIES SEVEN SCORES

Littlehampton Tunbridge Wells



Jim Millward * 17890 5.5 1 Martin Smith 150 0.0 0

Richard Wooton 8910 5.7 1 Barry Holt * 6590 0.1 0

Chris Reeves 1340 0.0 0 Ian Lelliott * 11760 5.3 1

Steve Mariner * 9800 5.2 1 Kevin Tunstall 9030 0.2 0

Kevin Hall 2750 0.0 0 Neil Higgins * 8360 5.2 1

Chris Tupper 980 0.0 0 Chris Lawman * 13400 5.3 1

Nigel Senior * 13240 5.3 1 Dave Ingram 570 0.0 0

54910 4 49860 3

Geoff Jukes * 7670 5.1 1 Paul Olver 4600 0.1 0

Jason Wadsworth 8330 N/A 1 Jason Clough * 0 0.0 0

Jim Greensted 6110 5.6 1 Alan Messer * 1740 0.0 0

Gary Powell * 8230 N/A 1 Dave Hampton 3750 0.0 0

Laurie Roberts 3410 N/A 0 Dave Simmonds * 4330 5.0 1

Dave Constable 5000 N/A 1 Paul Clifford * 1380 0.0 0

Terry Oakley * 5420 N/A 0 Steve Beach 5510 5.6 1

44170 5 21310 2

Brian Richards * 4730 5.0 1 Vinny Mitchell 3070 N/A 0

Gary Ridley 1930 0.0 0 Ian Wright * 6350 N/A 1

Bill Kerr 2970 0.0 0 Neale Chamberlain * 7570 N/A 1

Paul Barnett * 5680 5.1 1 Bryan Stevens 2450 N/A 0

Dave France 7470 0.2 0 Richard Corbould * 7990 N/A 1

Doug Mahy 1690 0.0 0 Pete Sainsbury * 6600 N/A 1

Nick Brown * 5330 0.1 0 Martin Russell 8020 N/A 1

29800 2 42050 5

Worthing B Tunbridge Wells

Redhill A Littlehampton

SERIES EIGHT SCORES

Brighton A Worthing A



Paul Olver * 860 0.0 0 Bill Kerr 7120 5.7 1

Dave Simmonds 2780 0.0 0 Phil Oakley * 6000 5.1 1

Jason Clough 5900 5.6 1 Brian Richards * 3360 0.0 0

Steve Beach * 2630 0.0 0 Gary Ridley 6810 5.6 1

Dave Hampton 4430 0.0 0 Doug Mahy * 7030 5.1 1

Paul Clifford 740 0.0 0 Dave France * 5490 5.1 1

Steve Hawkes * 2670 0.0 0 Nick Brown 8340 5.7 1

20010 1 44150 6

Neale Chamberlain * 10370 N/A 1 Chris Reeves 4080 0.0 0

Richard Corbould 9030 N/A 1 Chris Tupper * 4760 0.0 0

Ian Wright 160 N/A 0 Jim Millward * 17820 5.5 1

Pete Sainsbury * 15340 N/A 1 Nigel Senior 0 0.0 0

Martin Russell 850 N/A 0 Kevin Hall * 11180 5.3 1

Vinny Mitchell 0 N/A 0 Dave Reeves * 15370 5.4 1

Bryan Stevens * 7530 N/A 0 Richard Wooton 8520 5.7 1

43280 3 61730 4

Dave Ingram * 5800 5.1 1 Jason Wadsworth 4300 N/A 0

Neil Higgins 7300 5.7 1 Jim Greensted * 5670 0.1 0

Chris Lawman 5870 0.1 0 Geoff Jukes * 7440 5.1 1

Ian Lelliott * 11570 5.3 1 Dave Constable 790 N/A 0

Tony Lewis 990 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 11860 N/A 1

Martin Smith 8500 5.7 1 Clive Thompson * 3120 0.0 0

Kevin Tunstall * 17680 5.5 1 Terry Oakley 0 N/A 0

57710 5 33180 2

Worthing A Redhill A

Tunbridge Wells Brighton A

SERIES NINE SCORES

Littlehampton Worthing B



Richard Wooton * 11680 5.3 1 Paul Olver 4640 0.1 0

Dave Reeves 670 0.0 0 Alan Messer * 5220 5.1 1

Steve Mariner 1080 0.0 0 Steve Beach * 9280 5.2 1

Kevin Hall * 8930 5.2 1 Paul Clifford 1000 0.0 0

Nigel Senior 7800 5.7 1 Dave Simmonds * 1890 0.0 0

Jim Millward 8250 5.7 1 Dave Hampton * 4380 0.0 0

Chris Reeves * 2500 5.0 1 Jason Clough 950 0.0 0

40910 5 27360 2

Bryan Stevens * 2890 N/A 0 Tony Lewis 7830 5.7 1

Richard Corbould 1040 N/A 0 Martin Smith * 12120 5.3 1

Vinny Mitchell 20 N/A 0 Dave Ingram * 9470 5.2 1

Pete Sainsbury * 9880 N/A 1 Kevin Tunstall 4070 0.0 0

Martin Russell 310 N/A 0 Barry Holt * 2410 5.0 1

Neale Chamberlain 0 N/A 0 Neil Higgins * 7380 5.1 1

Brian Mason * 2160 N/A 0 Ian Lelliott 10210 5.8 1

16300 1 53490 6

Phil Oakley * 2100 0.0 0 Terry Oakley 10430 N/A 1

Bill Kerr 340 0.0 0 Geoff Jukes * 12980 5.3 1

Dave France 2970 0.0 0 Jim Greensted * 8290 5.2 1

Nick Brown * 3930 0.0 0 Clive Thompson 5850 5.6 1

Doug Mahy 10890 5.8 1 Colin Robbins * 530 N/A 0

Brian Richards 3680 0.0 0 Gary Powell * 4470 N/A 1

Paul Barnett * 12690 5.3 1 Dave Constable 440 N/A 0

36600 2 42990 5

Worthing B Redhill A

Tunbridge Wells Worthing A

SERIES TEN SCORES

Brighton A Littlehampton


